Board of Optometry 2016-2017 Annual Regulatory Plan

Law enacted or amended on or after October 1, 2015 which creates or modifies the duties or authority of the agency.	1. Must agency adopt rules to implement the law?	2.a. If rulemaking is necessary, has a Notice of Rule Development been published? If yes, provide the Florida Administrative Register citation.	2.b. The date by which the Notice of Proposed Rule is intended to be published	3. If rulemaking is not necessary, provide a concise explanation
456.0635(2)(e)	yes	yes, vol.42/149	31-Oct-16	
456.013(7)	yes	yes, vol.42/149	10/31/2016	
456.072(1)(oo)	yes	no, anticipated November 2016		

I LAND I TAME I TAME I TAME I TAME I AND I TAME I TAME

-

Board of Optometry 2016-2017 Annual Regulatory Plan

Laws not listed pursuant to section 120.74(1)(a) for which the agency expects to implement by rulemaking by July 1, 2017, except emergency rulemaking.	Intent of the rulemaking			
463.006	clarify application process			
463 0055	clarify application process add agent to formulary rule			
	6			

Board of Optometry 2016-2017 Annual Regulatory Plan

Laws identified in last year's annual regulatory plan as requiring rulemaking for which Notice of Proposed Rule has not been published.	Has a Notice of Rule Development been published? If yes, provide the Florida Administrative Register citation.			If agency subsequently determined that rulemaking is not necessary, provide a concise explanation				
None				n/a				
					<u> </u>			
				-				
1								
				-				
		Notes X						
			12					

.

Board of Optometry 2016-2017 Annual Regulatory Plan

2016

03

This certification verifies that the undersigned have reviewed this Annual Regulatory Plan and verify that the Board of Optometry regularly reviews its rules to determine if those rules remain consistent with the Board of Optometry's rulemaking authority and the laws implemented and that the Board of Optomerty performed its most recent review during February through September of 2016.

Stuart Kaplan, Chair, Board of Optometry Zu Syl 2010

Diane L. Guillemette, Assistant Attorney General, Counsel to the Board